

info@esteemgirls.org

www.esteemgirls.org

Esteem Girls Inc. Board of Directors Candidate Application

Please return the completed application to the above email address.

Esteem Girls Inc. is currently accepting applications for highly qualified, dedicated, and long standing members of Esteem Girls board. Only those who have the interest in further developing, and growing Esteem Girls Inc. will be considered. This is a major responsibility and <u>you should only apply if you're</u> <u>willing to drive Esteem Girls Inc. to success.</u>

Date		_ (applications are valid one year from date listed)		
Name				
First	MI		Preferred first name	
Contact Information:				
Address				_
Phone		E-mail		_
Educational Background	d and Work Exper	ience:		
Please submit a current publications/presentation				, work experience,
Do you have supervisor,	/institutional supp	oort to serve on tl	ne Esteem Girls Inc. Bo	oard?
() Yes () No (explain.) Will seek if sele	ected as a final ca	ndidate, but anticipat	e support If no, please
Please list boards and confraternal, political, profiting information in CV; pleas	essional, recreati	onal, religious, so		•

Please refer to CV

0	Finance, accounting		
0	Student recruitment		
0	Membership development		
0	Education, instruction		
0	Fundraising		
0	Sponsorship solicitation		
0	Web site development		
0	Management/organization/administration		
0	Conference site planning		
0	Conference program planning		
0	Social Media Outreach		
0	Curriculum planning		
0	Other		
0	Other		
0	Other		
Please	tell us anything else you'd like to share (feel free to include a cover letter with application).		
Thank	you very much for applying		
	www.esteemgirls.org		

Skills, experience, and interests (Please check all that apply)



Esteem Girls Inc. Board of Directors Candidate Application

Thank you for your interest in serving on the Esteem Girls Inc. Board of Directors. Esteem Girls Inc. is continually open to accepting applications from interested candidates; however, you may wish to contact the Esteem Girls Inc. prior to completing an application to determine if an opening is anticipated. We will only review applications during our open recruitment. Applications remain valid for one year from the date of completion. If you have any questions about this application, please feel free to contact us at the email noted above. Please return completed applications to the address noted above.

Esteem Girls Inc. is a non-profit organization founded in 2016, whose mission is to empower girls in grades 3-8 by building their self-esteem and confidence to pursue STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math) fields. We operate STEM academic enrichment programs to increase girl's enrollment in STEM fields. These programs include a STEM afterschool program, STEM summer camp, Science Saturdays, Tutoring in Math & Science, Spring Break Camp and so much more. We're also in the process of opening an all-girls STEM preschool and becoming a registered child care center in order to accept state subsidy so that we can reach families at all income levels. Families will then be able to use their subsidy for all of our programs instead of paying out of pocket. This will ultimately increase enrollment and retention.

Board members have the potential to serve in a number of areas, as well as to carve out new initiatives, based on their interests, availability, and expertise. **Current areas of service include:**

- Raising funds to use in accomplishing the business mission
- TO GROW STUDENT MEMBERSHIP (STUDENT ENROLLMENT)
- To develop and grow Esteem Girls State and Regional Networks
- To coordinate annual conference for December (soliciting and reviewing conference bids, identifying venues, negotiating rates and amenities with the hotel staff, and helping plan special events)
- To coordinate annual conference program planning
- Host and run fundraising and donor events; fundraising events and donations comprise the majority of income
- Members of the board must use their business and social connections to build interest in the organization and its efforts
- Garner major donations from these supporters, solicit sponsorships and recruit new members
- Expected to raise awareness of their cause through various marketing channels as well as increasing event registrations
- Contribute to building and solidifying Esteem Girls Inc. curriculum
- Recruit volunteers and staff to support our program daily operations
- Subscribe to the monthly giving program on an "Esteem" giver level (\$50 per month)

To properly carry out their roles and responsibilities, board of directors must commit to a high level of involvement in the organizations daily operations. Serving as an Esteem Girls Board member will provide numerous opportunities to develop your leadership skills while contributing to the advancement of Esteem Girls in the US and developing wonderful relationships among Board and Esteem Girls members. In return, Board members are expected to participate in board member activities (e.g., monthly conference calls, conference planning, annual conference, board member meetings, etc.). Board members should also expect to serve a minimum of one hour on Esteem Girls board related activities per month though this may vary based on focus areas and time of the year.